
GENERAL LAWS—Cu. 877, 878. 

CHAPTER 877. 

[Published April 4, 1864.] 

AN ACT to amend chapter seventy-two of the private and local 
laws of 1858, entitled "an act to incorporate the city of Ripon, 
and the several acts amendatory thereto." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in stank 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The justices of the peace in said city ofLiztesor.t* 
Ripon shall hereafter be elected by general ticket, the era' 611'4E7-  
same as mayor is now elected. 

SELTION 2. The aldermen of each ward shall be the usp•ators. 
inspectors of elections in such ward. 

Sncrrron 3. All of said chapter seventy-two and of Retool. 
the several acts amendatory thereto, conflicting with 
the provisions of this act, are hereby repealed. 

Sturm 4. This act shall take effect from and after 
its passage. 

Approved April 2, 1864. 

CHAPTER 378. 

[Published April 28, 1864.] 

AN ACT to amend an act entitled "an act to incorporate the city 
of La Crosse," approved March 14, 1856. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

&orlon 1. Section two of chapter eight of the act /in  mirdllt 
entitled "an act to incorporate the city of La Crosse," 
approved March 14, 1856, is hereby amended, by strik- 
ing out the words, "fire wardens," where the same oe-
our, and inserting in lieu thereof the words, "fire mar-
shal." 

ElBanoN 2. Section five of said chapter is hereby mnr:.PP"" 
amended, by striking out the words, "At the same time 
the members of said company shall nominate and the 
common council shall appoint the same, three fire war-
dens, one of whom shall reside in each ward," and insert- 
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ing in lieu thereof the words, "At  the first meeting of 
the common council each year, or as soon thereafter as 
may be, they shall proceed to elect one fire marshal for 
one year," and by striking out the word, "they," where 
it occurs in said seetion, and inserting in lien thereof 
the word, "he." 

SzerioN 8. Section seven of said chapter is hereby 
amended, by striking out the words, "fire warden,' 
where the same occcur in said section, and inserting in 
lieu thereof the words, "fire marshal." 

SBOTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved April 2, 1864. 

CHAPTER 379. 

[Published April 25, 1864.] 

AN ACT relating to the public schools of the city of Oshkosh, and 
amendatory of chapter one hundred and sixty-four of the private 
and local laws of 1860, as amended by chapter one hundred and 
ninety-nine of the laws of 1868. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

oesapeassuee of SNOTION 1. Section two of said chapter one hundred raperintendent. and sixty-four, is hereby amended, so as to read as 
follows : "The compensation of the superintendent and 
the clerk of the board of education, shall be paid out 
of the school fund, and shall not exeeed, for each, the 
sum of one hundred dollars per annum." , 

Comma with 	Snarios 2. Section six of said chapter one hundred leackeza sixty-four is hereby amended, so as to read as follows: 
"No contracts for the employment of teachers shall ex-
tend beyond the second Monday of July next succeed-
ing the date of such contracts." 

SBOTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved April 2, 1864. 

Amendment. 


